NOTICE OF VILLAGE CAUCUS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the electors of the **Village of Webster**, in the County of Burnett, State of Wisconsin, that a **Village Caucus** for said Village will be held at the Webster Community Center, 7421 Main Street West, in said Village on **Wednesday**, **January 8**, **2025**, at **5:45 p.m.** to nominate candidates for the different Village offices to be voted for at the Village Election to be held on Tuesday, April 1, 2025.

Offices to be filled with nominations are:

One Village President to succeed Ed Dedman
One Village Trustee to succeed Timothy Maloney
One Village Trustee to succeed Aaron Sears
One Village Trustee to succeed Kevin "Charlie" Weis

Respectfully Submitted, Debra Doriott-Kuhnly Village Clerk Village of Webster

Posted December 12, 2024 Published December 18, 2024